

## **BLYTH TOWN COUNCIL**

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Community Funding Sub Committee to be held in the Council Chamber, Arms Evertyne House, Quay Road, Blyth, NE24 2AS

**Date:** Tuesday 12 November 2024 **Time:** 6:30 pm

## MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNITY FUNDING SUB COMMITTEE

W Taylor (Chair)	K Nisbet
A Cartie (Vice Chair)	J R Potts
A Barrass	J Reid
D Carr	M Richardson
C Jones	S Stanger

Electronic devices can be used to access Committee papers. Please ensure that mobile phones are switched to silent mode during the meeting. Members are reminded to observe the Blyth Town Council Code of Conduct

The Council Chamber will be open to members of the public 10 minutes before the meeting is about to commence.

Please remember to sign in.

Malcolm Wilkinson Town Clerk

Mhikusan

Date: 5 November 2024

## **AGENDA**

1	Apologies for Absence	
2	Disclosures of Interests and Grant of Dispensations	
3	Minutes of the previous Committee Funding Sub Committee The Minutes of the previous Committee Funding Sub Committee meeting held 10 September 2024 were agreed as a true record in the Full Council meeting held 10 October 2024.	
4	Actions arising from the Previous Minutes	
	None	
5	To consider new applications for the Community Funding:	
	<ol> <li>Ability2Play (Northumberland County Council)</li> <li>Blyth Battery Volunteers Ltd</li> <li>Blyth Central Methodist Church</li> <li>Blyth Valley Enterprise Limited</li> <li>Empire School of Boxing</li> <li>Equal Arts</li> <li>Girls Friendly Society (GFS) GFS Blyth</li> <li>Headway Arts (on behalf of Blyth Culture Network)</li> <li>Isabella Heap Volunteers Group</li> <li>Marine Medical Group Social Prescribers</li> <li>St Cuthbert's Church Blyth</li> <li>St Mary's Church Blyth</li> </ol>	
6	Delegated Actions	
	None	
7	Any Other Business	
	This item is only for items of information to be given to Town Councillors and for items which either the Committee Chair or Town Clerk to be genuinely urgent.	
8	Date & Time of Next Meeting	
	The next meeting of the Community Funding Sub Committee will be held in the Council Chamber, Arms Evertyne House on Tuesday 11 February 2025 at 6.30 pm	

## 9 Part II

Pursuant to the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960; that in view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, it is advisable in the public interest that the press and public be excluded, and they are instructed to withdraw.

Discussion and decisions regarding funding